RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

06-02-2000

Page 1 of 4		Docket No. D2198-00003
To the Honorable Commissioner		attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les).		address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Bior	ex Research & Development Co.
2) Péter Literáti Nagy 3) Jenő Szilbereky 4) László Ürögdi 5) Andrea Jednákovits 6) László Jaszlits Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (X) Yes		ress:
3. Nature of conveyance:		P.O.B. 348
(X) Assignment () Merger		H-8201 Veszprém-Szabadságpuszta,
() Security Agreement () Change of Name		Hungary
() Other	Additional na	ame(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No
Execution Date: 1) 12/21/99; 2) 4/2/00; 3) 12/7/99; 4) 12/14/99; 5) 12/14/99; 6) 11/28/99		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/860,582	B. Patent 1	No.(s)
Additional num	bers attached: () Yes	(X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nur	nber of applications and patents involved: (1) One
Name: William H. Murray, Esquire	_	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	_ (X) Enc	losed (fee for recordal of one (1) patent application aber - 23 inventors listed
Street Address: <u>Duane, Morris & Heckscher LLP</u> One Liberty Place	(X) Aut	horization to charge deposit account if enclosed fee is cient
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	-7396 8. Deposit a	account number:
		04-1679
06/02/2000 DNGUYEN 00000053 08860582	(Attach dup	licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
p1 FC+581 (40.00 0f)	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Gail A. Dalickas Name of person signing	ormation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the May 11, 2000 Date including cover sheet, attachments, and document (13)
Name of herson arthurs	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Page 2 of 4	Docket No. D2198-00003
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Katalin Bíró Ede Márványos Mihály Barabás Erzsébet Hegedüs László Korányi Mária Kürthy Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (X) Yes () No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Biorex Research & Development Co. Internal Address: Address: P.O.B. 348
3. Nature of conveyance:	55
(X) Assignment () Merger	H-8201 Veszprém-Szabadságpuszta,
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	Hungary Hungary
() Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No
Execution Date: 7) 11/28/99; 8) 12/14/99; 9) 12/14/99; 10) 11/28/99; 11) 12/21/99; 12) 1/6/00	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/860,582	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	ned: () Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) One
Name: William H. Murray, Esquire	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Street Address: Duane, Morris & Heckscher LLP	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
One Liberty Place City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-7396	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Gail A. Dalickas Name of person signing	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Page 3 of 4	Docket No. D2198-00003
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Gábor Balogh Ibolya Horváth Zsolt Török Éva Udvardy György Dormán Dénes Medzihradszky Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (X) Yes () No Nature of conveyance: 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Biorex Research & Development Po. Internal Address: Address: P.O.B. 348
(X) Assignment () Merger	H-8201 Veszprém-Szabadságpuszta,
() Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: 13) 1/13/00; 14) 2/28/00; 15) 1/13/00; 16) 4/2/00; 17) 4/2/00; 18) 11/26/99	Hungary Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/860,582 	ecution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attack	hed: () Yes (X) No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Murray, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	
Street Address: Duane, Morris & Heckscher LLP	() Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
One Liberty Place City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-7396	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Gail A. Dalickas Name of person signing	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the May 11, 2000 Ignature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Page 4 of 4	Docket No. D2198-00003
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 19) Bea Mézes 20) Eszter Kovács 21) Ernő Duda 22) Beatrix Farkas 23) Attila Glatz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: 19) 5/9/00; 20) 1/13/00; 21) 1/13/00; 22) 11/25/99; 23) 1/13/00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Biorex Research & Development Co- Internal Address: Address: P.O.B. 348 H-8201 Veszprém-Szabadságpuszta, Hungary Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exercise to the control of the control o	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/860,582 Additional numbers attacl	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Murray, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) One
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Street Address: Duane, Morris & Heckscher LLP One Liberty Place City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-7396	() Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-7396	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Gail A. Dalickas Name of person signing	strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the May 11, 2000 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

I hereby declare that I am an inventor of the invention relating to HYDROXYLAMINE DERIVATIVES USEFUL FOR ENHANCING THE MOLECULAR CHAPERON PRODUCTION AND THE PREPARATION THEREOF described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on July 18, 1997, under Application Serial No. 08/860,582 using the above-listed Attorney Docket Number.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Biorex Research & Development Co.</u> having a place of business at <u>H-8201 Veszprém-Szabadságpuszta, P.O.B. 348, Hungary</u>, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications and Letters Patents that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said inventions and, when requested by said corporation in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for additional patents or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signature

László Vígh

Kikindai ul. 9/b.

H-6716 Szeged, Hungary

(Name and Address)

Péter Literáti Nagy

Jablonka u. 61/b.

H-1037 Budapest, Hungary

(Name and Address)

Jenő Szilbereky

Szamos u. 7.

H-1122 Budapest, Hungary

(Name and Address)

-2-

$\frac{14/12/1999}{\text{Date}},$	Signature László Ürögdi Teleki u. 80. H-1184 Budapest, Hungary (Name and Address)
18. x2. (9)19. Date	Signature Andrea Jednákovits Lévai u. 3. H-2000 Budapest, Hungary (Name and Address)
28.11.1995 Date	Signature László Jaszlits Maros u.4. H-1122 Budapest, Hungary (Name and Address)
28. 11. 1999, Date	Signature Katalin Bíró Tövis u. 7/b. H-1022 Budapest, Hungary (Name and Address)

<u>ju/12 / j.999</u> Date	Signature
	Ede Márványos Béke tér 5. H-1139 Budapest (Name and Address)
<u>14 Dec. 1973</u> , Date	Signature
	Mihály Barabás Egry J. u. 36. H-1111 Budapest, Hungary (Name and Address)
Date Jacobs	Signature (in the state of the
	Erzsébet Hegedüs Csalogány u. 35/W. H-1027 Budapest. Hungary (Name and Address)
<u>기기기</u> [이기기, Date	Signature Signature
	László Korányi Hermann O. u. 10. H-1022 Budapest (Name and Address)

Date	Signature Cathy
	Mária Kürthy Tanár u. 97/b. H-1171 Budapest, Hungary (Name and Address)
<u>O13. O1. 2000</u> Date	Signature
	Gábor Balogh Hajós u. 24 H-6726 Szeged, Hungary (Name and Address)
$\frac{28/02/2000}{\text{Date}},$	Signature Ibolya Horváth Kikindai u. 9/a.
	H-6726 Szeged, Hungary (Name and Address)
13/01/2000, Date	Signature Zsolt Török Petrozsényi u. 14/a. H-6726 Szeged, Hungary (Name and Address)

<u>02.04.2000</u> , Date	Signature Éva Udvardy Böszörményi út 40. H-1126 Budapest, Hungary (Name and Address)
<u>01-04-2.66</u> , Date	Signature György Dormán Kondorosi út 15. H-1116 Budapest, Hungary (Name and Address)
11-26-99 Date	Signature Dénes Medzihradszky Kisfaludy u. 30. H-1191 Budapest, Hungary (Name and Address)
<u>9-05-2000</u> , Date	Signature Bea Mézes Etele út 56/a. H-1115 Budapest, Hungary (Name and Address)

13/01/4995,	Einter Korden
Date	Signature
	Eszter Kovács Csanádi u. 17. H-6726 Szeged, Hungary (Name and Address)
	(Traine and Tradiess)
13 01.00 Date	Signatura
Date	Signature
	Ernő Duda
	Stoczek u. 13.
	H-111 Budapest, Hungary (Name and Address)
21-/11/95, Date	Signature Signature
	Beatrix Farkas
	Kecskeméti u. 12.
	H-6723 Szeged, Hungary
	(Name and Address)
13/01/2000,	andfes
<u>A >1 0.1 (2000)</u> , Date	Signature
	Attila Glatz
	<u>Űrhajós u. 5/a.</u>
	H-6723 Szeged, Hungary
	(Name and Address)

RECORDED: 05/16/2000